### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Debashish DATTA	10/30/2012
Shankar RAMA	10/30/2012
Lakshmana Rao VADALI	10/30/2012
Srikanth Sarat Chandra GORANTLA	10/30/2012
Srinivas Rao DASARI	10/30/2012
Nagaraju MITTAPELLY	10/30/2012
Siva Rama Prasad VELLANKI	10/30/2012
Arabinda SAHU	10/30/2012
Raja Babu BALUSU	10/30/2012
Mastan Rao RAVI	10/30/2012
Hari Babu NANDIPATI	10/30/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mylan Laboratories Limited
Street Address:	Road No. 92, Jubilee Hills
Internal Address:	Plot No. 564/A/22
City:	Hyderabad
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	500 033

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13583951

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-1800
Email: gdeluca@ladas.com

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029479 FRAME: 0903

502164900

Correspondent Name: Jay A. Bondell

Address Line 1: 1040 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 6th

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay A. Bondell

Total Attachments: 4

source=M 2175 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=M 2175 Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=M 2175 Signed Assignment#page3.tif

source=M 2175 Signed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029479 FRAME: 0904 U018736-5

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Debashish DATTA, Shankar RAMA, Lakshmana Rao VADALI,

Srikanth Sarat Chandra GORANTLA, Srinivasa Rao DASARI, Nagaraju MITTAPELLY, Siva

Rama Prasad VELLANKI, Arabinda SAHU, Raja Babu BALUSU, Mastan Rao RAVI, and Hari

Babu NANDIPATI, all Indian nationals (collectively "Assignors") have invented certain new and

useful improvements in AN IMPROVED PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF

TENOFOVIR DISOPROXIL FUMARATE for which we filed a U.S. patent application serial

number 13/583,951 on September 11, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Mylan Laboratories Limited, an Indian corporation and having a principal

place of business at Plot No. 564/A/22, Road No. 92, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad 500 033 India is

desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements

in the United States and said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar to us in hand

paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents

do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Mylan Laboratories Limited, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and

under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and

continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted

thereon and all relssues and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for

said improvements to the said Mylan Laboratories Limited, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT

REEL: 029479 FRAME: 0905

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to said corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals.

		Debashish DATTA
Dated :	30 Oct , 2012	Deposition DATTA
	ina (iii	Shankar RAMA
Dated:	, 2012	
		Lakshmana Rao VADALI
Dated:		
		Srikanth Sarat Chandra GORANTLA
Dated:	, 2012	
		Srinivas Rao DASARI
Dated:	, 2012	
muruit.	20.12	Nagaraju MITTAPELLY
Dated:	, 2012	

2

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to said corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals.

			Debashish DATTA
Dated :	······································	, 2012	Al Liv
			Manie
			Shankar RAMA
Dated:	<u> 30 Oct</u>	, 2012	
			V. Lak Miman Ra
			Lakshmana Rao VADALI
Dated:	<u> 30 Oct</u>	_, 2012	Silver.
			M. J.
			Srikanth Sarat Chandra GORANTLA
Dated:	30 Oct	, 2012	ži
			Sninter
			Srinivas Rao DASARI
Dated:	<u> 30 Oct</u>	_, 2012	
			Sperky
			Nagaraju MITTAPELLY
Dated:	<u>30 Oct</u>	_, 2012	

		V'S-RYMOLAN	
Dated:	30 Oct	Siva Rama Prasad VELLANKI , 2012	
Dated:	<u>30 Oct</u>	Arabinda Salu Arabinda SAHU , 2012	<del>aliana di mandant</del>
Dated:	30 Oct	Maja Babu BALUSU, 2012	
Dated:	30 Oct	Mastan Rao RAVI  2012	
Dated:	30 Oct	Hari Babu NANDIPATI	<del>Tigarini, izananajia</del> n

: 3

PATENT REEL: 029479 FRAME: 0908